UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MMBF439X                                                                                                                    JFET
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 4
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-D207.C
N-CHANNEL SWITCH
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC MMBF439X is designed for low level analog switching
sample and hold circuits and chopper stabilized amplifiers.
 SYMBOL
Gate
Source
Drain
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MMBF4391L-AE3-R MMBF4391G-AE3-R SOT-23 D S G Tape Reel
MMBF4392L-AE3-R MMBF4392G-AE3-R SOT-23 D S G Tape Reel
MMBF4392L-AE3-A-R MMBF4392G-AE3-A-R SOT-23 S D G Tape Reel
MMBF4393L-AE3-R MMBF4393G-AE3-R SOT-23 D S G Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: D: Drain   S: Source   G: Gate
 MARKING
MMBF439X MMBF439X-A
MMBF439X                                                                                                                                                            JFET
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw       QW-R502-D207.C
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°С, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Drain-Source Voltage  VDS 30 V
Drain-Gate Voltage VDG 30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS 30 V
Forward Gate Current IGF 50 mA
Power Dissipation PD 225 mW
Junction Temperature TJ -55 ~ +150 °С
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 ~ +150 °С
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 THERMAL DATA
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Junction to Ambient θJA 556 °C/W
Note: Device mounted on FR-4 PCB.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Gate-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)GSS IG=1.0μA, VDS=0 30  V
Gate Reverse Current (Note) IGSS VGS=15V, VDS=0, TA=25°С   1.0 nA
Gate-Source Cut-Off Voltage VGS(OFF) VDS=15V, ID=10nA
MMBF4391 -4.0  -10 V
MMBF4392 -2.0  -5.0 V
MMBF4393 -0.5  -3.0 V
Off-State Drain Current ID(OFF) VGS=-12V, VDS=15V   1.0 nA
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Zero-Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=15V, VGS=0
MMBF4391 50  150 mA